

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office EET

DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): E-Stamp Corporation (-17-0)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
E-Stamp Corporation (-18-0)	Name: Stamps.com Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address:
attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance:	3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 1040
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Monica
Other	State: California Zip: 90405
Execution Date: April 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/491,949 09/483,619 09/829,105 09/260,208 29/099,927 09/608,735	- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I
09/644,632 29/109,856 09/608,123	<u> </u>
08/953,477 09/106,997 09/469,561 09/115,532	V 100 TO 1
09/409,501 09/110,552	
Additional numbers attache	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David H. Tannenbaum FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 520.00
Internal Address:	x Enclosed
Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	06-2380
City: State: Zip: 75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
R. Ross Viguet	June 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: 03

06/25/2001

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:581

520.00 OP

25042276.1

PATENT REEL: 011914 FRAME: 0860

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into is entered into by eStamp Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 2051 Stierlin Court, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of Stamps.com Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 1040, Santa Monica, California 90405 ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 27, 2001 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), which, along with the promises contained herein, constitute mutual consideration for the promises herein;

Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Letters Patents and applications in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents") as shown on the attached Exhibit A.

Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to assign, Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any reissue or reissues of the Patents to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are granted or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor further warrants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict with or inconsistent with this assignment.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR ESTAMP CORPORATION

Dated: April 27, 2001

Rd Malvez

Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On April 27, 2001, before me, , Notary Public, personally appeared Ed Malysz, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

VITNESS my hand and official scal

Madal Dullule

Votary Public

VOLANDA BULLOCK
Covervation & 1285978
Relary Public - Collegate
South Clara County
My Correr, Spires Mar 4, 2004

PATENT REEL: 011914 FRAME: 0861

UNITED STATES PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
09/491,949	01/26/2000	System and Method for Printing Multiple Postage Indicia
09/260,208	03/01/1999	Method and System for Electronic Document Certification
09/644,632	08/23/2000	Virtual Security Device
08/953,477	10/17/1997	Postage Server System and Method
09/469,561	12/22/1999	Postal Printer Driver
09/483,619	01/14/2000	System and Method for Electronic Ticketing
29/099,927	02/01/1999	Window Portion of a Stampless Envelope—Design
29/109,856	08/24/1999	Window Portion of a Stampless Envelope—Design
09/106,997	06/29/1998	System and Method for Automatically Providing Shipping/Transportation Fees
09/115,532	07/15/1998	System and Method for Remote Postage Metering
not yet assigned, continuation of 09/106,997	04/09/01	System and Method for Automatically Providing Shipping/Transportation Fees
09/608,735	06/30/00	Evidencing and Verifying Indicia of Value using Secret Key Cryptography
09/608,123	06/30/00	Evidencing Indicia of Value using Secret Key Cryptography

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/18/2001 REEL: 011914 FRAME: 0862